

# PRESS RELEASE

SWAROVSKI OPTIK KG Absam, May 22, 2023

## For the love of nature

## SWAROVSKI OPTIK protects rainforest in Costa Rica

SWAROVSKI OPTIK, one of the world's leading manufacturers of high-precision long-range optics, recently embarked on an initiative to protect 115 hectares (285 acres) of tropical rainforest on the Osa Peninsula in Costa Rica. The Tyrolean family-owned company's objective for this ambitious SWAROVSKI OPTIK RAINFOREST project is to actively contribute to preserving global biodiversity. Its key focus is preventing the destruction of natural habitat through poaching, illegal logging, squatting, or any kind of land degradation. The intention is to continually expand the protected area in the medium term.

The region chosen by SWAROVSKI OPTIK for its conservation project is one of the world's most primeval rainforests distinguished by its incredible biodiversity. 2.5 percent of the world's species can be found here on just 1,813 square kilometers (700 square miles). However, rapidly growing tourism, unregulated development, and the extraction of natural resources are changing the landscape and natural habitats at an unprecedented speed. "The SWAROVSKI OPTIK rainforest is located in a key area between the Piedras Blancas National Park and the Corcovado National Park. This area represents a critical corridor with great significance for biodiversity. Through our actions to conserve nature and biodiversity, we are making a major impact on a small area," says Stefan Hämmerle, Member of the Executive Board – Marketing and Sales at SWAROVSKI OPTIK, explaining this commitment.

### Studies, citizen science, and close cooperation with the local community

The focus of the first actions implemented by SWAROVSKI OPTIK in Costa Rica, as part of studies and citizen science projects, is on gaining a better understanding of the local flora and fauna. The aim is to assess the suitability of the plot for the release and reintroduction of endangered or locally extinct species. A reforestation project has also been initiated. "Close cooperation with the local community and like-minded NGOs is essential for the success of our project. We plan to work together to develop measures to promote environmental education and conservation activities within the region," says Stefan Hämmerle, summing up the steps planned for the coming months.

### Sustainability at SWAROVSKI OPTIK: biodiversity as one of three pillars

Love of nature and a sustainable mindset and behavior have been deeply rooted within the SWAROVSKI OPTIK corporate culture for decades. The Tyrolean family-owned company is guided by its own values and the United Nations' Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Its sustainability policy is based on three pillars: Reducing its environmental footprint, Social Responsibility, and Biodiversity. The SWAROVSKI OPTIK rainforest is part of the Biodiversity pillar.

### Additional information: <u>Sustainability at SWAROVSKI OPTIK</u>

High-resolution picture material: https://mam.swarovski.com/pinaccess/showpin.do?pinCode=hTaJtXGq1M5c Copyright: SWAROVSKI OPTIK



## PRESS RELEASE

SWAROVSKI OPTIK KG Absam, May 22, 2023

# The world belongs to those who can see beauty. Experience the moment! SEE *THE* UNSEEN. SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

### **SWAROVSKI OPTIK**

SWAROVSKI OPTIK, headquartered in Absam, Tyrol, is part of the Swarovski group of companies. Founded in 1949, the Austrian company specializes in the development and manufacturing of long-range optical instruments of the highest precision in the premium segment of the market. The binoculars, spotting scopes, rifle scopes, and optronic instruments are products of choice for demanding users. The company's success is based on its innovative strength, the quality and intrinsic value of its products, and their functional and esthetic design. The appreciation of nature is an essential part of its company philosophy and is reflected commendably in its environment-friendly production and its long-term commitment to selected nature conservation projects. The turnover in 2022 was 216.4 million euros (2021: 210.4 million euros), with an export ratio of 90%. The company has over 1,000 employees worldwide.

#### Information & contact details

Kathrin Puelacher PR Manager Daniel-Swarovski-Straße 70 6067 Absam, Austria Cell phone: +43 (0) 664 / 625 58 68 kathrin.puelacher@swarovskioptik.com SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM